MK3720
    27 MHz and 54 MHz 3.3 Volt VCXO
MDS 3720 D  1 Revision 053100                 Printed 11/16/00
Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc. •525 Race Street • San Jose • CA• 95126• (408)295-9800tel • www.icst.com
Block Diagram
Description Features
The MK3720 is a low cost, low jitter, high
performance 3.3 Volt VCXO and PLL clock

requirements are not recommended without additional processing by ICS. ICS reserves the right to change any circuitry or specifications without notice.  ICS does not authorize
or warrant any ICS product for use in life support devices or critical medical instruments.
Ordering Information
Part/Order Number Marking Shipping packaging Package Temperature
MK3720A MK3720A tubes 8 pin SOIC 0-70 °C
MK3720ATR MK3720A Tape and reel 8 pin SOIC 0-70 °C
MK3720S MK3720S tubes 8 pin SOIC 0-70 °C
MK3720STR MK3720S Tape and reel 8 pin SOIC 0-70 °C
CHANGE HISTORY
Version Date first published Status Comments
D 5/31/00 Added A version
C 12/29/99 Released Changed to JEDEC dimensions.  Changed VDD to ±5%. Added Crystal specs.